
University Reappointment, Promotion and Tenure Committee (URPTC) 
2023-2024 Roster 

Name College Department Email Appt. Beginning Term Ends at close 
of: 

Cathy Crossland 
CO-CHAIR 

Education Teacher Education & 
Learning Sciences 

crosslnd@ncsu.edu 
 

2022-2023 2023-2024 

Craig Friend 
CO-CHAIR 

Humanities & Social 
Sciences 

History ctfriend@ncsu.edu  2022-2023 2023-2024 

Carla Barbieri Natural Resources Parks, Recreation & 
Tourism Management 

cebarbie@ncsu.edu 
 

2022-2023 2023-2024 

Blan Godfrey Wilson College of 
Textiles 

Textile and Apparel, 
Technology & Mgt. 

 abgodfre@ncsu.edu             
 

2022-2023 2023-2024 

Marguerite Moore* Wilson College of 
Textiles 

Textile and Apparel, 
Technology & Mgt. 

mmmoore4@ncsu.edu  
 

2023-2024i 2023-2024 

Mohamed Youssef  Agriculture & Life 
Sciences 

Biological & 
Agricultural 
Engineering 

mayousse@ncsu.edu 2022-2023 2023-2024 

Kofi Boone Design Landscape 
Architecture and 
Environ. Planning 

kofi_boone@ncsu.edu 
 

2023-2024 2024-2025 

Tarek Echekki Engineering Mechanical & 
Aerospace Engineering 

techekk@ncsu.edu 
 

2023-2024 2024-2025 

Mark Beasley Poole - Management Accounting beasleym@ncsu.edu  2023-2024 2024-2025 

Mette Olufsen Sciences Mathematics msolufse@ncsu.edu 2023-2024 2024-2025 

Ken Adler Veterinary Medicine Molecular Biomedical 
Sciences 

kbadler@ncsu.edu 2023-2024 2024-2025 

Shannon Pratt-Phillips* Agriculture & Life 
Sciences 

Animal Science sepratt2@ncsu.edu 
 

2023-2024 2024-2025 

Chris DePerno** Natural Resources  Forestry and 
Environmental 
Resources 

csdepern@ncsu.edu 
 

2023-2024 2024-2025 

*     Appointed by the Provost & Chair of the Faculty 
**   Associate Chair of the Faculty serving in lieu of Immediate Past Chair of the Faculty during 2023-2025 
                                                 
i Was asked to complete second year of another person’s term. 
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